PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6330681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYFONE, INC.	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICASHE, INC.
Street Address:	5331 S. MACADAM AVE. #251
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97239

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16218733
Application Number:	12539369
Application Number:	12941410
Application Number:	12962937
Application Number:	13114434
Application Number:	13304663
Application Number:	13370291
Application Number:	13651365
Application Number:	12962953
Application Number:	13114473
Application Number:	13426500
Application Number:	13184240
Application Number:	13592323
Application Number:	14680684
Application Number:	14747770
Application Number:	14833113
Application Number:	14866998
Application Number:	14929297
Application Number:	14948325
Application Number:	15658208

PATENT REEL: 053965 FRAME: 0413

506283933

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13311247
Application Number:	13657846
Application Number:	15904328
Application Number:	16393275
Application Number:	13871849
Application Number:	14460647
Application Number:	14517495
Application Number:	14517567
Application Number:	14517575
Application Number:	14517585
Application Number:	14542440
Application Number:	15338436
Application Number:	14979974
Application Number:	14982904
Application Number:	14983166
Application Number:	13038341
Application Number:	13081775
Application Number:	11063291
Application Number:	11488400
Application Number:	12188346
Application Number:	12710560
Application Number:	13802481
Application Number:	13802498
Application Number:	13802516
Application Number:	17021347
Application Number:	17015345
Application Number:	16791609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)662-7727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-968-8233

Email: kcampbell@ghmip.com
Correspondent Name: KATHERINE CAMPBELL
Address Line 1: 5 CENTERPOINTE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TYFONE ICASHE

PATENT REEL: 053965 FRAME: 0414

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE R. CAMPBELL
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine R. Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Tyfone_iCashe_EXEC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=Tyfone_iCashe_EXEC_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=Tyfone_iCashe_EXEC_ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053965 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

1

WHEREAS, Tyfone, Inc. a Corporation of Oregon, having a place of business at 5331 S. Macadam Ave. #251, Portland, OR 97239, is the present assignee of inventions as listed on the attached Appendix A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, iCashe, Inc. a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5331 S. Macadam Ave. #251, Portland, OR 97239;

IN consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign all present and future rights in

WHICH has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements;

Tyfone to iCashe

PATENT REEL: 053965 FRAME: 0416 execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned

relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

APPROVED AND AGREED TO:

Company Name: Tylone, Inc.

Signer's Name Printed: Siva G. Narendra

Title: CEO & Co-Founder

Date: September 30, 2020

Company Name: iCasBe, Inc.

Signer's Name Printed: Siva G. Narendra

Title: President & Co-Founder

Date: September 30, 2020

APPENDIX A

16/218,733
12/539,369
12/941,410
12/962,937
13/114,434
13/304,663
13/370,291
13/651,365
12/962,953
13/114,473
13/426,500
13/184,240
13/592,323
14/680,684
10.00000000
14/747,770
14/833,113
14/866,998
14/929,297
14/948,325
15/658,208
13/311,247
The second secon
13/657,846
15/904,328
16/393,275
13/871,849
14/460,647
14/517,495
14/517,567
14/517,575
14/517,585
14/542,440
15/338,436
14/979,974
14/982,904
14/983,166
13/038,341
13/081,775
11/063,291
11/488,400
12/188,346
4444.37
12/710,560
13/802,481
13/802,498
13/802,516
17/021,347
17/015,345
16/791,609

Tyfone to iCashe

PATENT REEL: 053965 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 10/01/2020